# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Duitoh att. LLC		03/31/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
Pritchett, LLC		03/3 1/2006	COMPANY: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pritchett, LP	
Street Address:	13355 Noel Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 1650	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75240	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2697583	95 5

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)758-3797

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-855-3000
Email: ayoung@ccsb.com
Correspondent Name: Alexis C. Young
Address Line 1: 901 Main St.
Address Line 2: Suite 5500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexis C. Young
Signature:	/ACY/
Date:	04/01/2008 <b>TRADEMARK</b>
	IRAUEIVIARN

900103021 REEL: 003750 FRAME: 0242

Total Attachments: 3 source=95-5 Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=95-5 Assignment Executed#page2.tif source=95-5 Assignment Executed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003750 FRAME: 0243

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, this Trademark Assignment is made as of this 3 day of March, 2008, by Pritchett, L.L.C., a Texas Limited Liability Company ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 5800 Granite Parkway, Suite 450, Plano, TX 75024, in favor of Pritchett, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 13355 Noel Rd, Suite 1650, Dallas, Texas 75240. Assignor is the owner of the registration filed on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the mark "95 5," being Serial No. 76392946 and filed April 9, 2002 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the business of Assignor;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and convey unto Assignee and its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and any and all registrations thereof and applications for registration and all renewals thereof, and all common law rights in and associated with the Mark in the United States and throughout the world, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all claims and demands Assignor may have either at law or in equity arising out of past, present, or future infringement of the Mark

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks and other corresponding officials of other jurisdictions, as appropriate, to record this assignment and to record Assignee as the owner of the Mark. Assignee's mailing address is 13355 Noel Rd., Suite 1650, Dallas, Texas 75240. Assignor covenants that it has full right to make this assignment, and agrees that it will do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to defend and enforce the Mark. Assignor further warrants and represents that Assignor has full and unencumbered legal and equitable title to the Mark and will provide Assignee with instruments, papers and evidence to support any of the foregoing to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003750 FRAME: 0244 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

# **ASSIGNOR:**

PRITCHETT, L.L.C.,

A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

By:

Name: PRICE PRITCHETT

Title: <u>eeo</u>

**ASSIGNEE:** 

PRIICHETT, L.P.,

A TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Bv:

Vame: Rog Jos, Abargo

Γitle: \_\_\_\_*[*/

STATE OF TEXAS §
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF Dellas §
On this 31st of March, 2008, before a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Price Price Price that, the CEO of Pritchett, L.L.C., a Texas Limited Liability Company, known by me to be the person who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 31st day of March, 2008.
Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
My Commission expires:
December 11, 2011  SANDRA C. LINSTEADT Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires December 11, 2011
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF Dalles §
On this 31st of March, 2008, before a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared, the, the of Pritchett, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, known by me to be the person who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed
IN WIINESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 31st day of March 2008.
Sandra Cotinstead
Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
My Commission expires:
December 11, 2011  SANDRA C. LINSTEADT Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires December 11, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 003750 FRAME: 0246

3